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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 4/10/2021 - Final

SPECIAL GRADED SALE

This Week Last Reported Last Year
3/20/2021
Total Receipts: 839 767 0
Feeder Cattle: 839(100.0%) 767(100.0%) 0(0.0%)

State Graded Feeder Cattle (Steers 320, Heifers 388, Bulls 131)
Value Added Cattle are Weaned and Vaccinated. Supply included: 100% Feeder Cattle (38% Steers, 46% Heifers, 16% Bulls). Feeder cattle
supply over 600 Ibs was 35%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
3 306 306 187.00 187.00
7 350-384 379 173.00-175.00 174.74
27 411-424 416 171.00-175.00 173.49
26 487-490 487 156.00-175.50 173.24
9 505 505 174.50 174.50
31 565-590 566 151.00-166.00 165.50
9 556-576 567 153.00-162.00 158.08 Value Added
10 652 652 153.00 153.00
3 736 736 135.00 135.00
32 751 751 140.00 140.00 Value Added

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2 577 577 162.00 162.00 Value Added
24 634 634 161.50 161.50 Value Added
25 685 685 160.00 160.00 Value Added
16 781 781 137.00 137.00 Value Added
26 876 876 129.00 129.00 Value Added

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 325 325 162.50 162.50
11 350-381 378 177.00-185.00 177.67
7 428 428 168.00 168.00
14 462-496 489 145.00-160.00 156.95
1 535 535 153.00 153.00
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2 532 532 123.00 123.00
14 587 587 159.50 159.50
8 643 643 159.00 159.00
4 612 612 112.00 112.00
1 655 655 152.00 152.00
5 666 666 121.00 121.00
2 750 750 134.00 134.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2 332 332 152.00 152.00
15 357-384 368 154.00 154.00
17 410-422 421 142.00 142.00
28 480-497 495 134.00-139.50 138.74
1 505 505 122.00 122.00
37 571-574 571 125.00-134.00 132.78

605 605 122.00 122.00
651 651 125.00 125.00
652 652 122.50 122.50
29 735 735 121.00 121.00
770 770 121.50 121.50
9 873 873 115.00 115.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
7 420 420 155.00 155.00
9 495 495 142.00 142.00
17 561 561 144.50 144.50
44 653 653 129.00 129.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5 332-345 335 151.00-158.00 156.56
11 378 378 148.00 148.00
17 435-436 436 131.00-145.00 143.36
26 460-492 491 134.00-141.00 140.75
16 508 508 137.50 137.50
35 555-590 581 122.00-138.50 136.90
6 660 660 121.00 121.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added
Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added
Value Added

Value Added

Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
VA Dept of Ag Market News
Richmond, VA | (804) 786-3947 |
www.ams.usda.gov/Ipgmn

https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2169

Page 2 of 3


https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2169
mailto:mars@ams.usda.gov?subject=508%20issue

USD
- Virginia Dept of Ag Mrkt News

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Shenandoah Valley Livestock Graded Feeder Cattle Sale - Harrisonburg, VA
AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News

Mon Apr 12, 2021

8 377 377 134.50 134.50 Value Added
13 466 466 136.00 136.00 Value Added
HEIFERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
17 517 517 147.00 147.00
BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
3 336 336 178.00 178.00
6 364-385 368 150.00-169.00 165.68
5 426 426 164.00 164.00
19 460-490 486 142.00-154.00 152.98
17 553-573 569 145.00-147.00 146.66
2 635 635 126.00 126.00
12 662 662 132.00 132.00
6 747 747 123.00 123.00
BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
3 312-315 313 167.50-177.00 173.81
6 370-382 380 132.50-158.00 153.86
4 425-431 430 143.00-152.00 149.77
14 492 492 146.50 146.50
22 573 573 139.00 139.00
1 610 610 138.00 138.00
11 661-685 663 126.00-129.50 129.17
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in

the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.
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